

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (in-charge)
Misc Case (Arbitration) 33 of 2022
CNR. No.WBSP18-000082-2022

Order No. 02
22.07.2022

In the matter of:
An application under
Section 34 of the
Arbitration and
Conciliation Act, 1996.
And

In the matter of:
Mackintosh Burn Ltd.
Vs.

In the matter of:
State of West Bengal.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for S/R, appearance and for filing affidavit-in-opposition and also for hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Regular PO is transferred.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-8, Alipore is in charge in addition to her own duties.

Petitioner further files another application praying for time to file certified copy of the impugned award dated 25.03.2022 in compliance to order dated 23.06.2022. Copy served.

Prayer is considered and allowed.


Accordingly, Petitioner is directed to submit the original and/or certified copy of the impugned award 25.03.2022 positively by the next date fixed.

Respondent also appears by filing Memorandum of appearance alongwith a petition praying for time to file written objection to the instant case on the ground stated therein.


Prayer is considered and allowed.

*Fix **26.08.2022 at 11:30 a.m.** for filing affidavit-in-opposition to the instant case by the Respondent and also for hearing of the instant case.*

Dictated & corrected by me,


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE